Max-Planck-Institut fiir ethnologische Forschung
Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology

MARTIN-LUTHER-UNIVERSITAT
HALLE-WITTENBERG

Social and economic transformations in Eurasia in the longue durée

Summer School

of the International Max Planck Research School
for the Anthropology, Archaeology and History of Eurasia
(IMPRS ANARCHIE)

Weimar, 18-20 July 2016
Hotel ,,Amalienhof*, Amalienstral3e 2






11:15-11:30

Monday, 18 July

Welcome address

Panel 1: Kinship and demography

Chair: Lale Yal¢in-Heckmann

11:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-17:15

17:15-18:15

20:00

Daniel Devolder (Autonomous University of Barcelona): Demographic regimes and
kinship systems: A mutual relationship
Chair: Georg Fertig

Lunch

Sena Duygu Topcu: Making money, making home: Household economic strategies of
Syrian refugees in Istanbul

Benjamin Matuzak: Life under economic pressure in the 19" century: Borders and
demographic systems

Coffee break

Annabell Kérner: ‘Child in every family’? (In)fertility, demography, and the value of
children in Georgia

Yuliya Hilevych (Radboud University Nijmegen): Men's and women's reproductive
careers during fertility decline in Ukraine: Situating social influences within kinship
systems

Coffee break

Mikotaj Szoltysek

Seminar “Kinship and demography”

Reading: G. William Skinner: Family systems and demographic processes, in: David I.
Kertzer / Tom Fricke (eds.): Anthropological demography. Towards a new synthesis.
Chicago 1997, pp. 53-95.

Dinner (“Erbenhof”, Brauhausgasse 10)



Tuesday, 19 July

Panel 2: Rural and urban transformation

Chair: Helga Bumke

09:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-18:00
18:00-19:00

19:30

Jeroen Poblome (Catholic University of Leuven): Comparing past productive
landscapes in small-scale communities over centuries. Change, development and
growth at Classical/Hellenistic to late Roman Sagalassos

Chair: Stefan Pfeiffer

Coffee break

Oscar Dube: Urban peasants & rural workers: On the problem to differentiate
between rural and urban society in History
Daniela Ana: Following the local effect of transnational wine politics: reflections on
the ethnographic study of wine production

Coffee break

Nico Schwerdt: Counterurbanization, rural prosperity or decline? Late antique pottery
from Miletus and its hinterland compared

Grazyna Liczbinska (Adam Mickiewicz University Poznan): Rural and urban
transformation in demographic measures and biological characteristics in historical
Polish lands

Lunch

Francois Bertemes
Seminar “Rural and urban transformation”

Coffee break
Principal Faculty (closed meeting)
General Assembly

Dinner (“Erbenhof”, Brauhausgasse 10)



Wednesday, 20 July

Panel 3: Social norms

Chair: Dittmar Schorkowitz

9:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

Steven Sampson (Lund University): Corruption, anti-corruption, un-corruption:
societal decadence and ‘islands of integrity’
Chair: Chris Hann

Coffee break

Maria Kozhevnikova: How to enquire into unwritten social norms using criminal
records
Gunnar R. Dumke: There are two sides to every coin — Hellenistic queens in India

Coffee break

Juana Maria Olives Pons: Natural or controlled fertility? The organization of human
fertility among pre-industrial societies

Caroline Rusterholz (Birkbeck, University of London): The Swiss bourgeois family
model, a step towards reproductive emancipation (1955-1970)

Lunch

Dietlind Hiichtker & Michael G. Muller

Seminar “Social norms”

Reading: Julia Laite: Between Scylla and Charybdis: Women’s labour migration and
sex trafficking, 1919-1949. Forthcoming.



Ph.D students of the IMPRS ANARCHIE (3" cohort)

Daniela Ana
Reconstructing place, reframing labour: A case of Moldovan wine production after the Russian
embargoes

Oscar Dube
Peasants and lords — small and big farmers: Innovation, institutions and productivity in Saxon
agriculture, 1700 to 1900

Gunnar R. Dumke
Alexander’s heirs in India — Graeco-Macedonian rule in Pakistan and North-Western India after
Menander | Soter

Annabell Kérner
“Child in every family!” — Family planning, infertility and Assisted Reproductive Technologies in
Georgia

Maria Kozhevnikova
Concepts of deviant behaviour among Russian nobles of the first quarter of the 19™ century

Benjamin Matuzak
Life under economic pressure in the 19" century: Borders and demographic systems

Juana Maria Olives Pons
Social norms as a strategy of regulation of reproduction among hunter-fisher-gatherer societies

Nico Schwerdt
Long-term urban change in Miletus from Roman Antiquity to early Byzantine times. A ceramic
perspective

Sena Duygu Topcu
Making money, making home: Household economic strategies of Syrian refugees in Istanbul
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